

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 70 OF 2018

Attubai Bistur Narle And OrsApplicant

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRespondent

Mr. Satyajeet Shirke, i/b. Mr.Uday P Warunjikar For
Applicants in Cr.Apl.70/2018.

Mr. Tejas Hilage, for R.No.2.

Mr. Rajan Salvi, APP, for R.State.

**CORAM : R.M. SAVANT. &
SARANG VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL, JJ**

DATE : 2nd May, 2018

P.C. :

S.O. to 14th June 2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)