

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 70 OF 2018

Attubai Bistur Narle And Ors .....APPLICANT  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra And Anr .....RESPONDENT

WITH  
CR. APPLICATION IN APPLICATION NO. 96 OF 2018  
In  
Criminal Appln. U/s 482 70 OF 2018

Shevantibai Yashwant Barad .....APPLICANT  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra And Anr .....RESPONDENT

Ms. Sonali Chavan i/b UDAY P WARUNJIKAR for Petitioner  
Mrs. P.P.Shinde, APP  
Mr. Akash Kavade R-2

**CORAM :** HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE  
&  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRITHVIRAJ K.  
CHAVAN, JJ

**DATE :** 8th February, 2023

**P.C. :**

By consent S. O. to 01/03/2023

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**