

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.70 OF 2018

Smt. Attubai Bistur Narle & Ors. ..Applicants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ..Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.96 of 2018
IN
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.70 OF 2018**

Smt. Shevantibai Yashwant Barad ..Intervenor

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Smt. Attubai Bistur Narle & Ors. ..Applicants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ..Respondents

Dr. Uday Warunjikar, for the Applicants.
Mrs. S. D. Shinde, APP for the Respondent No.1/State.
Mr. Akash Kavade, for the Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE &
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 5th JUNE, 2023

PC.

1. In view of subsequent developments viz. filing of charge-sheet, leave to amend.

2. Liberty to place on record charge-sheet with challenge to the same by incorporating appropriate pleadings.
3. Amendment to be carried out within two weeks.
4. If the amendment is not carried out within two weeks, the application shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.
5. Stand over to 3rd July, 2023.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]

[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]