

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 70 OF 2018

Attubai Bistur Narle And Ors ...APPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr ...RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPLICATION IN APPLICATION NO. 96 OF 2018

In

Criminal Appln. U/s 482 70 OF 2018

Shevantibai Yashwant Barad ...APPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr ...RESPONDENT

Ms. Sonali R. Chavan i/b Dr. Ueay P. Warunjikar for Petitioner

Mr. Akash Kavade for the Respondent No.2

Ms. Kranti T. Hiwrale, APP for State/Respondent

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN W. SAMBRE

**&**

HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SACHIN

SHIVAJIRAO DESHMUKH, JJ

**DATE :** 11th June, 2025

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over  
to 09/07/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**