

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 70 OF 2018**

Attubai Bistur Narle & Ors

... Applicants

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Anr

... Respondents

WITH**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.96 OF 2018****IN****CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 70 OF 2018**

Ms. Sonali R. Chavan i/b Dr. Uday P. Warunjikar for Applicants.
Ms. Madhavi H. Mhatre, A.PP for Respondent No.1-State.
Mr. Akash Kavade for the Respondent No.2.
Mr. P.K. Maske, A.P.I. attached to Walvi Police Station.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.
DATE : 17th NOVEMBER, 2025**

P.C. :

. Learned Advocate for the Applicant submitted that, these Applications pertain to the assignment of co-ordinate Bench.

Remove from Board.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**