

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 70 OF 2018

Attubai Bistur Narle And Ors ...APPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr ...RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPLICATION IN APPLICATION NO. 96 OF 2018

In

Criminal Appln. U/s 482 70 OF 2018

Shevantibai Yashwant Barad ...APPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr ...RESPONDENT

Mr. Siddhesh Pilande i/b Uday Warunjikar for Petitioner

Adv. Akash Kavade for Respondent No. 2

Mr. Prasanna Malshe App for State for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D. BHOBE
J**

DATE : 12th February, 2026

P.C. :

At the Joint request, Stand over to 10/03/2026 if any ad-interim/Relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)